Ref. FT SATE-en Rev: 5 24/03/25    1 of 13
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
AIS AIS-C AIS-S AIS-N AIS-R
AIS-W AIS-M AIS-AM TE TE-L
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPLICATIONS
• Plugs for fixing of external thermal insulation systems.
• Different lengths (from 70 mm until 300 mm), diameters (Ø8 y Ø10) and thicknesses to be fixed.
• Variety of washers for different kinds of insulation.

hef = hnom: effective depth = installation depth [mm]
h1: drill hole minimum depth [mm]
hmin: minimum thickness of material base [mm]
tfix: maximum thickness to be fixed [mm]
ØD: washer diameter [mm]
Smin: minimum spacing between anchors [mm]
Cmin: minimum base material edge distance [mm]
Installation data
CODE ETA
d0 x lt Ød x lv d0 hef = hnom h1 hmin tfix ØD Smin Cmin
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
AIS08080  8 x 80 -- 8
30 30 50
50
34 100 100
AIS08100  8 x 100 -- 8 70
AIS08120  8 x 110 -- 8 80
AIS08140  8 x 130 -- 8 100
AISC10070 / AISS10070  10 x 70 5,7 / 5,5 x 75 10
50 60 100
20
60 100 100
AISC10090 / AISS10090  10 x 90 5,7 / 5,5 x 95 10 40
AISC10100 / AISS10100  10 x 100 5,7 / 5,5 x 105 10 50
AISC10120 / AISS10120  10 x 120 5,7 / 5,5 x 125 10 70
AISC10140 / AISS10140  10 x 140 5,7 / 5,5 x 145 10 90
AISC10160 / AISS10160  10 x 160 5,7 / 5,5 x 165 10 110
AISC10180 / AISS10180  10 x 180 5,7 / 5,5 x 185 10 130
AISC10200 / AISS10200  10 x 200 5,7 / 5,5 x 205 10 150
AISC10220 / AISS10220  10 x 220 5,7 / 5,5 x 225 10 170
AISC10260 / AISS10260  10 x 260 5,7 / 5,5 x 265 10 210
AISM08090  8 x 90 -- 8
40 50 100
50
60 100 100
AISM08110  8 x 110 -- 8 70
AISM08120  8 x 120 -- 8 80
AISM08140  8 x 140 -- 8 100
AISM08170  8 x 170 -- 8 130
AISM08200  8 x 200 -- 8 160
AISM08250  8 x 250 -- 8 210
AISM08300  8 x 300 -- 8 260
AISN08060  8 x 60 -- 8
20 25 100
40
90 100 100
AISN08080  8 x 80 -- 8 60
AISN08100  8 x 100 -- 8 80
AISN08120  8 x 120 -- 8 100
AISN08140  8 x 140 -- 8 120
AISN08160  8 x 160 -- 8 140
Ref. FT SATE-en Rev: 5 24/03/25    4 of 13
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
2.2 AIS-R / AIS-W / AIS-AM
Installation data
CODE
ØD Ød L Valid for
[mm] [mm] [mm] [--]
AISR140 Ø140 11 -- AIS-C / AIS-S
AISW060 Ø60 6 -- TPPO/TEX Ø5-6
AISAM085 Ø85 9 0,5 AIS-M
AIS-R AIS-W AIS-AM
2.3 TE
Installation data
CODE